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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC
Registration No. TI360, issued to CMC
Telecom, Inc., for apparent first-time violation
of Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, and Rule
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

In re; Compliance investigation of IXC
Registration No. TJ443, issued to Centennial
Florida Switch Corp., for apparent first-time
violation of Section 364.336, Florida Statutes,
and Rule 25-40161, F.A.C., Regulatory
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC
Registration No. TJ520, issued to 1-800-
RECONEX, Inc. d/b/a USTel, for apparent
first-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S.,
and Rule 25-40161, F.A.C.,, Regulatory
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC
Registration No. TJ660, issued to Telenational
Communications, Inc., for apparent first-time
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC
Registration No. TJ665, issued to Global
Telecom & Technology Americas, Inc., for
apparent first-time violation of Section
364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC
Registration No. TJ675, issued to National
Telecom & Broadband Services, LLC d/b/a
National Tel, for apparent first-time violation
of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161,
F.A.C., Regulatory  Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 100227-TI

DOCKET NO. 100228-T1

DOCKET NO. 100230-TT

DOCKET NO. 100233-TI

DOCKET NO. 100234-T1

DOCKET NO. 100235-T1
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ORDER NO. PSC-10-0410-CO-TI i

DOCKET NOS. 100227-TI, 100228-T1, 100230-TI, 100233-T{, 100234-TI, 100235-TI, 100238-
TI, 100239-T1, 100241-TI, 100242-T1, 100243-T1, 100245-T1, 100247-T1, 100248-TI, 100249-
TL, 100250-T1, 100251-T1, 100252-T1, 100253-TT, 100254-T1, 100255-TI, 100256-TI, 100257-
TT, 100258-T1, 100259-TT, 100296-T1
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In re: Compliance investigation of IXC | DOCKET NO. 100238-TI
Registration No. TJ856, 1ssued to CSP
Telecom, Inc., for apparent first-time violation
of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161,
F.AC., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC j{ DOCKET NO. 100239-TI
Registration No. TI881, issued to Midwestern
Telecommunteations, Inc., for apparent first-
time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and
Ruie 25-4.0161, F.AC, Regulatory
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC [ DOCKET NQO. 100241-TI
Registration No. TK238, issued to Soam-South :

American Telecom Corp., for apparent first-
time violation of Section 364.336, E.S., and
Rule 25-4,0161, FAC, Regulatory
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC | DOCKET NO. 100242-TI
Registration No. TK224, issued to Reliance
Communications International, Inc., for
apparent first-time violation of Section
364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, FA.C,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC | DOCKET NO. 100243-T1
Registration No. TK212, issued to BroadRiver
Communication Corporation, for apparent
first-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S,,
and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C.,, Regulatory
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
Companies.




ORDER NO. PSC-10-0410-CO-TI

DOCKET NOS. 100227-TI, 100228-T1, 100230-T1, 100233-TI, 100234-TI, 100235-T1, 100238-
TL, 100239-T1, 100241-T1, 100242-T1, 100243-T1, 100245-T}, 100247-T1, 100248-TI, 100249-
TI, 100250-TI, 100251-TI, 100252-Ti, 100253-Ti, 100254-T1, 100255-T1, 100256-TI1, 100257-
T1, 100258-T1, 100259-T1, 100296-T1
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In re: Compliance investigation of IXC | DOCKET NO. 100245-T!
Registration No. TK168, issued to Devine
Communications, Incorporated d/b/a Pilipinas
Teleservices, Incorporated, for apparent first-
time violation of Seciion 364.336, F.S., and
Rule 25-4.0161, F.AC, Regulatory
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC | DOCKET NO. 100247-TI
Registration No. TKO058, issued to Cnstel
Telecom, L.L.C., for apparent (first-time
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC | DOCKET NO. 100248-T1
Registration No. TKO046, issued to Multi
Voice, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of
Section 364.336, F.5., and Rule 25-4.0161,
F.A.C.,, Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC | DOCKET NO. 100249-T1
Registration No. TJ921, issued to Phoenix
Telecommunications Group, Inc., for apparent
first-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S.,
and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC § DOCKET NO. 100250-T1
Registration No. TI895, issued to Andiamo
Telecom, L.L.C., for apparent first-time
viplation of Section 364,336, F.S., and Rule
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications Companies.




ORDER NO. PSC-10-0410-CO-TI :
DOCKET NOS. 100227-T1, 100228-T1, 100230-T1, 100233-T1, 100234-T1, 100235-TI, 100238-
TI, 100239-Ti, 100241-TI, 100242-TI, 100243-TI, 100245-T1, 100247-T1, 100248-T1, 100249~
TI, 100250-T1, 100251-T1, 100252-T1, 100253-TI, 100254-T1, 100255-TI, 100256-TI, 100257~
TI, 100258-TI, 100259-T1, 100296-T1
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In re: Compliance investigation of I1XC | DOCKET NO. 100251-T1
Registration No. TK240, issued to Universal
Phone Corporation, for apparent first-time
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule
25-4.0161, F.A.C, Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC | DOCKET NO. 100252-TI
Registration No. TK241, issued to Sarah
Telecom LLC, for apparent first-time violation
of Section 364.336, F.5,, and Rule 25-4.0161,
F.A.C., Repulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC §{ DOCKET NO. 100253-T1
Registration No. TK242, issued to 12Callnow
inc., for apparent firsi-time violation of Section
364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.AC,,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC | DOCKET NO. 100254-T1
Registration No. TK244, issued to Tonatiu
Services, LLC d/b/a Tonatiu telecom, for
apparent first-time violation of Section
364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, FA.C,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC}{ DOCKET NO. 100255-TI
Registration No, TK245, issued to TelCentris
Communications, LLC, for apparent first-time
violation of Section 364.336, F.8., and Rule
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications Companies.




ORDER NO. PSC-10-0410-CO-TI

DOCKET NOS. 100227-TI, 100228-TI, 100230-T1, 100233-T1, 100234-TI, 100235-T1, 100238-
TI, 100239-TI, 100241-T1, 100242-T1, 100243-T1, 100245-T1, 100247-TI, 100248-TI, 100249
TL, 100250-T1, 100251-TIL, 100252-T1, 100253-TI, 100254-TI, 100255-T1, 100256-T1, 100257-

Ti, 1060258-T1, 100259-T1, 100296-T1
PAGE S

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC
Registration No. TK252, issued to IP To Go
LLC, for apparent first-ime violation of
Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161,
F.AC., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC
Registration No. TK254, issued to Nas Point
Communications, LLC, for apparent first-time
violation of Section 364,336, F.S., and Rule
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC
Registration No. TK259, issued to ELITE
TELNET, LLC, for apparent first-time
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule
25-4.0161, F.A.C.,, Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC
Registration No. TK270, issued to O-Bit, Inc.,
for apparent first-time violation of Section
364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC
Registration No. TK203, issued to NexUSTel
LLC d/b/a Nexus 123, for apparent first-time
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 100256-T]

DOCKET NO. 100257-TI

DOCKET NO. 100258-T1

DOCKET NO. 100259-T1

DOCKET NOQ. 100296-T1
ORDER NO. PSC-10-0410-CO-T1
ISSUED: June 29, 2010




ORDER NO. PSC-10-0410-CO-TI

DOCKET NOS. 100227-TI, 100228-TI, 100230-T1, 100233-TI, 100234-TI, 100235-TI, 100238-
TI, 100239-TI, 100241-TI, 100242-T1, 100243-TI, 100245-TI, 100247-T1, 100248-TI, 100249-
TI, 100250-T1, 100251-T1, 100252-T1, 100253-T1, 100254-TI, 100255-TI, 100256-TI, 100257-
TI, 100258-T1, 100259-TI, 100296-T1
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CONSUMMATING ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

By Order No. PSC-10-0349-PAA-TI, issued June 4, 2010, this Commission proposed to
take certain action, subject to a Petition for Formal Proceeding as provided in Rule 25-22.029,
Flonda Administrative Code. No response has been filed to the order, in regard to the above
mentioned dockets. It is, therefore,

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-10-0349-
PAA-TI has become effective and final. It is further

ORDERED that these dockets shall remain open.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 29th day of June, 2010.

o it/

“ANN COLE
Commission Clerk

(SEAL)

LDH



